
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #KenwoodAcademyReno 
 

 

 

Project: Kenwood Academy HS Renovations  

Contract #: PS3025C     

Contractor: Gilbane Building Company 

Payment Application: #9    

Amount Paid: $ 204,715.46 
 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  1/18/21 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 



PROJECT: Kenwood Academy

to 11/30/2020

1.

2.

FOR: Kenwood Academy 05325

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

9,919,659.40$                                                                              

a)
609,930.61$     

b) -$                 

c) -$                 

9,309,728.79$                                                                              

9,105,013.33$                                                                              

$204,715.46

Architect Engineer:

05325_PA_GBC_PA_09R1_02_07_13_20201214

In accordance with Resolution No._1_____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on___8/21_____,relating to the $_____________Revenue Bonds 

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I 

hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/14/2020

Pay Application No.: 9R1
For the Period: 10/16/2020

Contract No.: PS3025C

$7,634,000.00

Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the 

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of 

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said 

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Gilbane Building 

Company

Is now entitled to the sum of: $204,715.46

$3,800,000.00

$0.00

$7,634,000.00

$11,434,000.00

signature, date

Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 3% of Contract Price
Liens and Other Withholding

CVahle
Snapshot



APPLICATION AND CERT'FIC ATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWl.-I,R: Publjc Bu jtdiDg (onmissim of chicago

R,'cbard I Dalry Ccn.er
,50 West Washinsoo Strc.t, Room 200
Chicago, IL 60{i0l

FRO;V CON"TRACTOR:

Cilbane Blljld,nB ComfJany

l2.l N. Wackgr Drive,26tI Floor
Chicago. 0- 60606

I'UBLIC BIJILDINC COMMISSlON OI' CIIICACO

Cfti (enwood Academy l.li$h
PROJf,aT; Srhool Renolrtions P.oj.cr 0St2i

VIA ARCTII-TI](]T:

Milho!se

l3l Solth Wack€r Avc Suite 3r0l
Chicago. tl, 6060.1

APPUCATION #:
PfRIOD FROI{r
rnRr()D TO:

9Rl
|ty162A
1lR0/21\

O!.]NE R

AR(}IIT6CT
mNARACTOR

Dirlit !riolt ro

CONTRACIOR'S APPLIGATION FOR PAYMENT
Arplicalion ;s nrade lor prfnent. ff sio*! betox_ tn .ontu t ion \1th rb! Conar.rcr_
Conlinurl;on Sheer. SlA D&umcnr c7Ot, is allaqhld.

I. ORICINAL CONTRACA SUT'

2. fier chrngi by Cblngr Onhf'
,'1. CONTRACT SUM T0 DA'IE (I,ift I .:)
4, 'TI]TAI, COMPLIiTIiD& STORID 1'O

DirTlj (Cot!m, O otr C70j)
5. ITTTAINACE:

n l0 %ofcomtkld Work
(Col,mqp-Eonc70J)

b. _ % l]l S&r-rd Mnt$ial
(Column i: 0n c70.3)

'liltat Retainagc (Li'*i 5a I Jb or

Torrl in Colu'nn rot070i)
6- TOTAi- IARN'D I,ESS RE'fAINACE

(l.iD.4 lJss l.ine 5 rod)
?. l-f.ss tRfvl0us cIRTtFtcATES roR

P^yMl:Nr (Li". 5 aor prior Ccnifi carc)

II- CtJRRfNI'PAYMEMIDUE
9. BAI_ANCr TO |:tNtst( iNcLUDiNC

R IIIAINAO E (Lilte 3 l$s Line 6)

'l'he rndc.signed Corlrr.lr'r .cnili.r .hrt to rhr bcsl a t lhe Conlmclor! lno$ bJgr.
irlbrmraon llnd bcli.lth€ Wo*.olercd by this Appticnlion f{)I tqln.nr Ia. brt']
cornplclod in nccoxlan r $hh th. C{rrn t Docrm.rts.lhrl .I amo{nr$ hair bcen }aid by
t}l! Cotrftaclln for work Ior rvhirlt prc!,iolti C..!incalc$ for l,a)mcrt !{arc issned and
piyin.nls received from lh. O$ncr. nDJ rlirr c!r..nl pallnent sho\er hcrcin is now dur.

s

s

s

$

3,800,000.00
7,634.000.00 (ioN'r'l{,ACtoR

lt ,000.00
9,919,659.40

llv: O*r, \\ \ ro\ N

Vy Commi

609.910.61 AR CT'
9,i09.728.79

9,r 05.0r 1.3.1

201 7t5.46
2.124,271.21

c*.,y,6up

Li 0 mmi\Srnt E)i

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA A, LOWE

NOTAI]Y PUBLIC, STATE OF IttINOIS

s

)-

T
i,

ADDIIIONS DIDUCTloNS

s6,960,000.00 s0.00

s6?4,000.00 50.00

'r(rr t_s sr-6iJ.000.fi) s0.fii
Ntil crlAN(ilts s7.6]4,000.00

a.Plcarlo! No cERr*-!:A orroa r^y\rsxl r9e:lornx.^a s1t92

ln ac{oi.hncr \.ith lhe Corrract Doqme,rts, tlred on otr,$ite drs.,Mlions ! lhi data
comprising r[e l|ppli.nrion, th. -{r(h;lccl..niti6 ro lhc OBt).r thal t$ tf,e be3r of rh.
A..hitc.l's kno$ledgr. informalion snd b.tiefthe wort hns progre.lcd [r;ndicalcd,
lhc qullljiy of rir. Worl ir in n...rdasce *ittr tlle Canlmct Olr{umerG- a.d rhr Conrrcror
ir.nrirlcd 11) pn)men! of rhc AMOt.iNt ClRnnED_

AMOUNl'CERTITI!:I) s 204,7 t5,46

s

s

s

s

S

8y:

'l h\ r .riilrr br. rr n,,r n.Frfi.,bl- Ih.^VOUNt(l:Ftt,tt.DhpJ!,,htL,\rtvrort,e
( 

',nrrJ(rr. r,rntr J hLk,r r)r,L,(.. p6)m.nr Jn,r Jc(.pr"r.....^r lnrrricr.,ur rirrnour
pnjudice b trny rignt, oi-lh{ O[nerorCdnln.to. u.tjcr rh;s (:ont.act.

lr}: A E rlcAn rlsrr,.ura or nnar,I(cl3. r 7r5 xalr yoai Ave .

users may ob'ain valldation ot this document by requesting a completed Ala Docurnent o4o1 - certification of Docum€nt.s Authenticity from the Licensee,

EXrnBt'r A

(-r*t."'"--

,1 a., eipln,atba i/a,'otdtt t:$ti.lid n A,s!.ot'. ttu,t! o',t dppl'e.t, h,itiat ql llslfles od tl,ir
4pl'rlicalion an l oD the Corli kolirt Sh.et l*n on ehoretd r, .anlam $ith tbe aad&t .e illzt.)
ARCTII'[[CT:

CVahle
Snapshot



Project CONTRACTOR
PBC Project PS3025C

Owner

under the terms of said Contract;

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMPs 1 

+2
PBC Change 

Orders
Genl Contr 

Change Orders
Adjusted 

Contract Amt % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage net previous billing
net amount due 

(L-M-N)
remaining to bill 

(H-N-O)

A
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631
Preconstruction Lump Sum 

Services 171,170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171,170.00 100% 171,170.00 0.00 171,170.00 0.00 171,170.00 0.00 0.00

171,170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171,170.00 100% 171,170.00 0.00 171,170.00 0.00 171,170.00 0.00 0.00

GENERAL CONDITIONS

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMPs 1 

+2
PBC Change 

Orders
Genl Contr 

Change Orders
Adjusted 

Contract Amt % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage net previous billing
net amount due 

(L-M-N)
remaining to bill 

(H-N-O)

B
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631
General Conditions Lump 

Sum 424,978.00 521,550.45 0.00 0.00 946,528.45 97% 913,220.84 9,465.28 922,686.12 0.00 913,220.84 9,465.28 23,842.33

424,978.00 521,550.45 0.00 0.00 946,528.45 97% 913,220.84 9,465.28 922,686.12 0.00 913,220.84 9,465.28 23,842.33

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMPs 1 

+2
PBC Change 

Orders
Genl Contr 

Change Orders
Adjusted 

Contract Amt % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage net previous billing
net amount due 

(L-M-N)
remaining to bill 

(H-N-O)

02A
Colfax Corporation, 2441 N Leavitt, Chicago, IL  

60647 Demo/Abatement Work 65,000.00 0.00 168,650.00 262,684.00 496,334.00 100% 496,334.00 0.00 496,334.00 4,963.34 491,370.66 0.00 4,963.34

02B
Colfax Corporation, 2441 N Leavitt, Chicago, IL  

60647 Selective Demo Work 0.00 347,000.00 1,458.54 4,065.48 352,524.02 97% 336,448.54 4,065.48 340,514.02 3,405.14 302,803.69 34,305.19 15,415.14

02C
Alpine Demolition Services LLC, 3515 Stern 

Avenue, St. Charles, IL  60174 Selective Demo Work 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,355.00 78,355.00 0% 78,355.00 0.00 78,355.00 7,835.50 70,519.50 0.00 7,835.50

06A
Edwin Anderson Construction 9526 W. Ainslie 

St. Schiller Park, Il 60176 General Trades Work 0.00 767,000.00 0.00 66,501.50 833,501.50 96% 761,036.13 35,985.37 797,021.50 79,702.13 684,932.53 32,386.84 116,182.13

07A
Knickerbocker Roofing & Paving, 16328 South 

Lathrop Ave, Harvey, IL  60426 Roofing/Paving 54,800.00 5,830.00 0.00 0.00 60,630.00 100% 60,630.00 0.00 60,630.00 606.30 60,023.70 0.00 606.30

TRADES

SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS

COUNTY OF COOK       }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she is Carin Vahle- Project Accountant, of Gilbane Building Company , an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well 

Kenwood Academy

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of $204,715.46

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said 
Owner under them.  That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the 
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the 

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES --------Work Completed--------

SUBTOTAL PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES

STATE OF ILLINOIS     }          SS

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A - PART 1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)
CPS Kenwood Academy

Kenwood Academy

Job Location - 50 West Washington Street, Chicago, IL  60602

Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  # 9R1



09A
Just Rite Acoustics, 1501 Estes Ave, Elk Grove 

Village, IL  60047 Finishes/Acoustical Ceilings 167,000.00 35,626.00 0.00 0.00 202,626.00 100% 202,626.00 0.00 202,626.00 2,026.26 200,599.74 0.00 2,026.26

22A
A&H Plumbing, 330 Bond Street, Elk Grove 

Village, Il 60007 Plumbing Work 0.00 319,500.00 0.00 8,267.10 327,767.10 87% 273,277.10 13,240.00 286,517.10 28,651.70 245,949.40 11,916.00 69,901.70

23A
Edwards Engineering Inc, 1000 Toughy Ave, 

Elk Grove Village, IL  60007 Mechanical Work 547,300.00 0.00 0.00 241,228.00 788,528.00 100% 787,973.00 0.00 787,973.00 7,879.73 780,093.27 0.00 8,434.73

23B
Edwards Engineering Inc, 1000 Toughy Ave, 

Elk Grove Village, IL  60007 HVAC Work 0.00 3,890,300.00 0.00 111,963.70 4,002,263.70 96% 3,754,198.53 72,084.00 3,826,282.53 382,628.25 3,378,778.68 64,875.60 558,609.42

23C
Anchor Mechanical 255 N. California Ave., 

Chicago, IL  60612 Pneumatic Work 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26A
Candor Electric Inc, 940 W 94th Street, 

Chicago, IL  60620 Electrical Work 279,358.00 45,831.00 0.00 13,696.00 338,885.00 100% 338,885.00 0.00 338,885.00 3,388.85 335,496.15 0.00 3,388.85

26B
Broadway Electric Inc., 831 Oakton Street, Elk 

Grove Village, IL 60007 Electrical Work 0.00 868,000.00 0.00 30,063.44 898,063.44 98% 880,611.27 1,452.17 882,063.44 88,206.33 792,550.16 1,306.95 104,206.33

C1
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631
TRADES TO BE LET - 

Construction 122,950.00 184,506.23 0.00 -306,150.67 1,305.56 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,305.56

C2
Escarpita, 627 N. Albany Ave, Suite 11, 

Chicago, IL 60612 Drywall 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,708.00 63,708.00 100% 63,708.00 0.00 63,708.00 637.08 63,070.92 0.00 637.08

1,236,408.00 6,463,593.23 170,108.54 574,381.55 8,444,491.32 97% 8,034,082.57 126,827.02 8,160,909.59 609,930.61 7,406,188.40 144,790.58 893,512.34

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMPs 1 

+2
PBC Change 

Orders
Genl Contr 

Change Orders
Adjusted 

Contract Amt % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage net previous billing
net amount due 

(L-M-N)
remaining to bill 

(H-N-O)

E
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631 General Requirements 685,069.71 24,779.83 0.00 -468,348.74 241,500.80 57% 102,013.83 34,942.55 136,956.38 0.00 102,013.83 34,942.55 104,544.42

685,069.71 24,779.83 0.00 -468,348.74 241,500.80 57% 102,013.83 34,942.55 136,956.38 0.00 102,013.83 34,942.55 104,544.42

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMPs 1 

+2
PBC Change 

Orders
Genl Contr 

Change Orders
Adjusted 

Contract Amt % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage net previous billing
net amount due 

(L-M-N)
remaining to bill 

(H-N-O)

D1 PBC Environmental Allowance 50,000.00 150,000.00 -170,108.54 0.00 29,891.46 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,891.46

D2 PBC Roof Deck Allowance 75,000.00 -50,000.00 -4,673.90 0.00 20,326.10 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,326.10

D3
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631 Gilbane Contingency 200,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 -101,358.91 198,641.09 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,641.09

D4 PBC Commission Contingency 583,000.00 167,000.00 0.00 0.00 750,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750,000.00

908,000.00 367,000.00 -174,782.44 -101,358.91 998,858.65 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 998,858.65

SUBTOTAL TRADES

ALLOWANCES & CONTINGENCY --------Work Completed--------

SUBTOTAL ALLOWANCES & CONTIGENCY

SUBTOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS



INSURANCE / BOND 

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMPs 1 

+2
PBC Change 

Orders
Genl Contr 

Change Orders
Adjusted 

Contract Amt % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage net previous billing
net amount due 

(L-M-N)
remaining to bill 

(H-N-O)

F1
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631 General Liability Insurance 77,850.00 0.00 0.00 15,224.00 93,074.00 90% 74,714.61 9,475.04 84,189.65 0.00 74,714.61 9,475.04 8,884.35

F2
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631 Builder's Risk Insurance 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 -27,224.00 102,776.00 18% 15,935.00 2,346.00 18,281.00 0.00 15,935.00 2,346.00 84,495.00

F3
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631
Payment & Performance 

Bond 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 66,000.00 100% 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.00

261,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 261,850.00 64% 156,649.61 11,821.04 168,470.65 0.00 156,649.61 11,821.04 93,379.35

FEE

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMPs 1 

+2
PBC Change 

Orders
Genl Contr 

Change Orders
Adjusted 

Contract Amt % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage net previous billing
net amount due 

(L-M-N)
remaining to bill 

(H-N-O)

G
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 West Bryn 

Mawr Ave, Suite 500, Chicago, IL  60631

Construction Management 
Fee - 3.75% of 

Preconstruction Services and 
Cost of Work 112,524.29 257,076.49 0.00 0.00 369,600.78 97% 355,770.65 3,696.01 359,466.66 0.00 355,770.65 3,696.01 10,134.12

112,524.29 257,076.49 0.00 0.00 369,600.78 97% 355,770.65 3,696.01 359,466.66 0.00 355,770.65 3,696.01 10,134.12

3,800,000.00 7,634,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,434,000.00 87% 9,732,907.50 186,751.90 9,919,659.40 609,930.61 9,105,013.33 204,715.46 2,124,271.21

SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND

SUBTOTAL FEE

TOTAL INITIAL and PARTIAL GMP PROJECT COST

CVahle
Snapshot



AI!!OUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $3,800,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REOUESTED

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $7,634,000.00 LESS 3% RETAINEO $609,930.61

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $11,434,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $9,309,728,79

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS s9,105,013.33

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,434,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $204,715.46

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $?,124,271.2',1

PUBLIC EUILOING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STAIEMENT AND AFFtDAV|T FOR pARTIAL pAyMENT (3 of 3)

contrclor ccnifcs lhal to thc bcsl olits knowtedte, irfonnalion rnd belicl,lhe \!o* is if accordancc whh lhc Conlrad Documents; lhar supplien ol.nraterials,
se'r'iccs, lahor and all Sukonlractors (including all significant sublev€ls fcrmf) arc being currcnrly paid, aod that thu arnounl oflhs paymenm Bpptied ,br arc

cnlarging or uitcr;ng th€ applicslion or cllbcl ofcxisting lien lslvs.

Thrl lhc wilivers ofl,icn and stblhi{ed hcr,:with by affianl and cach ofthc aforcsoid pcmors, are truc, corfirct, 0nd ge[uine; that cach and ever w0iver of l.icn

incl!dc srch waivcB ol Licn from all Subcontnrclors, suppliers oImatcrial or ot]rcr rgenrs acling on bchalfof alliant in connection wilh lhe rvork or arising oul
ofdrc worti snd thal so far rs alllant ho8 knowlcdge or infofinriion, the said Wliv€rs ofLicn ificlude all fte lsbor and nulerial for yhich a claim could be marle
aDd lbr whieh i lien could be filed.

Thal ocither the panial paymcnt nor any prrl 0tereofhss blen 3ssigned.

That said Contmclor hereir expressly amnrL\ lhat should il at any lime appear rhat any iltcgdl or eiceis paymenK have b{cn nrade !o said Contrrclor by or on
bchalfoffic PUBI,lC aulLrrlNc CoMMlSSlOli oF CIIICACO, lhc said Conlrsctor will ropay on drjmand to thc PUBLTC BUIt,DtNO COMMIsStON oF
CIIICACO rhe ,nrount or amounls !o paidi and if any lien rern.ios unsarislicd aflcr lll psymchts ar. rnrde, the Conraclor shall r€futld to ihe pUUt-lC
BUII.DING COI\-tllllSSlON OF CHICAGO TII honeys that the laller mry bc co,npcllcd lo pay in dischargirrS such a licn including all costs and a Easonable
ailorncyrs fcc.

Nrnrc - Carln vrble
Tille - Projoct.t.!out!nt

Suhrcrihcd and swom to before me this l+th day ol D.irl:rnbcr,-392L

Noliry Public

OI'FICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA A, LOWE

NOTARY PUELIC, STATT OF ILLINOIS
lvly Cornmirsron fxpr,e..) y 2g,2OZ2

$9,919,659.40

a:-q-ss-.-'.-

My Cornrnission cxpircs, I -OS A;i_-


	01 Exh S
	02 PBC G702 - signed
	03 Sworn statement
	04 Exh A page 3 - signed
	05 Exh M1 SOV
	06 Exh M2 summary
	07 LW - signed
	08 MAFBE - signed
	09 Environmental
	10 Roof deck
	11 GBC contingency
	12 PBC continency
	13 GBC G702 - signed
	14 GBC G703
	15 Trades
	01 Colfax 02B
	02 Edwin Anderson 06A
	03 A&H 22A
	04 Edwards Eng 23B
	05 Broadway 26B

	16 CSS
	00 CSS Summary
	01 Service San
	02 Service San
	03 Service San
	04 Service San
	05 Service San
	06 CCC
	07 CCC
	08 Medix
	09 MIS
	10 Insurance Invoice by Contract
	11 Certificate
	12 Bond #1
	13 Bond #2


